

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1785/2020

Zahid Ishaq Khanday & Ors

.... Petitioner (s)

Through: None.

V/s

Srinagar Municipal Corporation & Ors.

.... Respondent (s)

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALI MOHAMMAD MAGREY, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

The subject matter has reference to the claim made by the petitioner(s) against the Srinagar Municipal Corporation, which does not fall within the ambit of notification No. G.S.R. 317 (E) dated 28.05.2020 issued by the Government of India *qua vesting* of jurisdiction with Central Administrative Tribunal.

This Court has already framed issue on this question which is pending adjudication and unless the same is not resolved this matter has to be retained here.

List on 22.04.2021

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)  
Judge**

Srinagar.  
28.12.2020  
"Tariq Raja"