

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT SRINAGAR
(Through Video Conference)**

CM No. 2864/2021 in
WP(C) No. 1785/2020
CM No. 2865/2021
CM No. 5286/2020

Zahid Ishaq Khanday and othersAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. N. A. Tabassum, Advocate

Vs

Srinagar Municipal Corporation through Respondent(s)
Commissioner and others

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
11.05.2021

CM No. 2864/2021

Allowed as prayed for. Learned counsel for the applicants shall make the deficiencies good within two weeks' from the date the Court starts functioning normally.

Disposed of accordingly.

CM No. 2865/2021

Allowed as prayed for. Date fixed in the main petition is preponed to 7.7.2021.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

Srinagar
11.05.2021
NARESH