

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1785/2020
CM No. 2865/2021
CM No. 5286/2020

Zahid Ishaq Khanday & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr N.A. Tabassum, Advocate.

V/s

Srinagar Municipal Corporation through Commissioner & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
Mr Moomin Khan, Advocate.

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Ali Mohammad Magrey, Judge.

ORDER

25.08.2021

Reply be filed by or before next date of hearing, with copy to the
other side.

List on 23rd of September, 2021.

Interim direction, if any, shall remain in force till next date of
hearing before the Bench.

**(Ali Mohammad Magrey)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

25.08.2021

"Hamid"