

Serial No. 32.

After Notice Matters.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP (C) No. 1785/2020
CM Nos 2865/2021, 5286/2020.

Zaid Ishaq Khanday & Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr N.A. Tabassum, Advocate.

VERSUS

Srinagar Municipal Corporation th Commissioner & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

23.11.2022.

Nobody has been appearing on behalf of the respondents in this case. Nor any reply has been filed.

In order to test the merits of the contentions raised by the petitioners in the instant writ petition, it is necessary to have a response of the respondents. Accordingly, a direction is issued to the respondent No.1, Commissioner Srinagar Municipal Corporation, to file the reply to the writ petition by next date of hearing or else he shall remain present before this Court to explain as to why the response has not been filed in this case.

Be listed on 30th December 2022. Earlier interim order passed by this Court shall remain in operation and compliance thereof shall be reported on next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be furnished to Commissioner Srinagar Municipal Corporation for its compliance.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
23.11.2022
Showkat

