

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT**SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1785/2020

ZAHID ISHAQ KHANDAY & ORS.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Naim-ul-Haq, Advocate
Mr. N.A. Tabassum, Advocate**Vs**SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
THROUGH COMMISSIONER & ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL****ORDER**

25.09.2023

In terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 23.11.2022, respondent No. 1 was directed to file reply.

Concerned has reported that instead of filing reply respondents 2,4 and 5 have filed an application bearing No. 3339/2023 for taking on record the reply on behalf of the above said respondents. The said application has not been listed till date.

As such, list the instant application in the first instance along with main petition before the Hon'ble Court on 09.10.2023.

Registrar Judicial**SRINAGAR****25.09.2023***Mir Arif*