

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP (C) No. 1785/2020**

Zahid Ishaq Khanday & Ors.

**... Petitioner(s)**

**Through: -**

Mr N. A. Tabassum, Advocate.

**V/s**

Srinagar Municipal Corporation and Ors.

**... Respondent(s)**

**Through: -**

Ms Nyla Abdullah, Assisting Counsel vice  
Mr Mohammad Rais-ud-Din Ganai, Dy. AG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.**

**(ORDER)**

**06.12.2023**

**CM No. 3339/2023:**

This is an application moved on behalf of the Applicants, who are Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 in the main Petition, seeking permission of this Court for taking on record the accompanying Objections filed by the said Respondents to the main Petition.

For the reasons stated in the application and those urged at the Bar, this application is **allowed** and the Objections filed by Respondent Nos. 2, 4 and 5 are directed to be taken on record.

CM No. 3339/2023 is, thus, **disposed** of on the above terms.

List the main case for consideration on 6<sup>th</sup> of March, 2024.

Interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

December 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023

*"TAHIR"*