

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1785/2020

ZAHID ISHAQ KHANDAY AND ORS

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad, Advocate vice

Mr. N.A Tabassum, Advocate

V/s

SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
THROUGH COMMISSIONER AND ORS.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

15.07.2024

1. Adjourned, at the request of learned counsel for the petitioner.
- 2 List on 4th September 2024.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

SRINAGAR:

15.07.2024

"S. Nuzhat"

