

Serial No. 21
Regular Causelist

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1785/2020
CM 2865/2021**

Zahid Ishaq Khanday and Ors.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. N.A. Tabasum, Advocate

Vs.

**Srinagar Municipal Corporation Through
Commissioner and Ors.**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Moomin Khan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

ORDER
04.09.2024

Pleadings are complete.

Adjourned.

List for consideration on 05.10.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(M.A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

04.09.2024

"Mir Arif"