

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) 1785/2020

ZAHID ISHAQ KHANDAY AND ORS.

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: -  
*Mr. N. A. Tabasum, Advocate.*

**V/s**

SRINAGAR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS

..... Respondent(s)

Through:-  
None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**(ORDER)**

23.02.2026

Adjourned due to non-availability of counsel for the respondents.

List on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2026.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date before the Bench.

**SRINAGAR**  
23.02.2026  
"Abdul Rashid"



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)**  
**Judge**